

Regional Training Course Notification



L42 Business Centre, Brussels, Belgium



29 - 30 April 2024

Regional Training Course Notification: Law of the sea, ocean governance and sustainable ocean-based economies for Members of the Organisation of African, Caribbean and Pacific **States**

The Division for Ocean Affairs and the Law of the Sea of the Office of Legal Affairs of the United Nations (the Division) is offering a Regional Training Course on the law of the sea, ocean governance and sustainable ocean-based economies to build capacity in ocean affairs for Members of the Organisation of the African, Caribbean and Pacific States (OACPS).

The Course will contain two segments. The first segment will consist of a two-day in-person Course, which will be graciously hosted by the Secretariat of the Organisation of the African, Caribbean and Pacific States, and is scheduled to take place in Brussels, Belgium from 29 to 30 April 2024.

The second segment will consist of further in-depth presentations to be provided virtually on a selection of identified needs. Further information on the virtual segment of the Course will be available in due course.

The Course is implemented through the Division's project "Strengthening the strategic capacity of developing States in ocean governance and the law of the sea for sustainable ocean economies", which is funded by the Norwegian Agency for Development Cooperation (Norad). The Course will be implemented by the Division with the support of contributors from across the United Nations system on their ocean-related work.

Participation and Registration

Participation in the Workshop is open to the delegates of Member States of the Organisation of the African, Caribbean and Pacific States. Registration for the Course is being coordinated by OACPS. The cost of participation will be the responsibility of participants.

Any questions with respect to the Course may be sent to Amber Maggio (amber.maggio@un.org), with a copy to Luciana Fernandes Coelho (<u>luciana.fernandescoelho@un.org</u>) and the Division (<u>doalos@un.org</u>).









